
STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Estimate Summary to Contractor Report

Print Date: 08/20/2025
JJ04221

Contractor: CNT332 Estimate Number: 0021 Estimate Type: Final Estimate Approved: No Pay Period: 10/03/2021
Contractor: Kay & Kay Contracting, LLC
Contractor's PO Box 2478

Address: LONDON, KY  40743     

Contract Location: The grading, drainage and paving on S.R. 63 from west of Old
  

Counties: CLAIBORNE
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

Project(s): 13005-3231-14

to 10/03/2021
 Time

Allowed: 617.0 Days
Charged: 617.0  Days

Elapsed Calendar Days: 617.0  Days
Percent Time: 100.00 %

Percent Complete($) 99.01 %
Percent Behind: .99 %

 Dates
Let: 12/13/2019

Awarded: 12/20/2019
Contract Executed: 01/02/2020

Date Notice to Proceed: 01/23/2020
Work Began: 03/09/2020

To Be Completed: 09/30/2021
Substantial Work Complete: 09/30/2021

Accepted:
  

Original Contract: $10,566,684.02
  

  
 

Current Contract:
 

$10,566,684.02
Amounts

 Total to Date Previous to Date This Estimate
Total Earnings: $10,300,476.79 $10,300,476.79 $0.00

Stockpiled Materials: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Amount Due: $10,300,476.79 $10,300,476.79 $0.00

Test Report Payment Adjustments: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Material Discrepancy Adjustments: $0.01 $0.01 $0.00

Payment Due: $10,300,476.80 $10,300,476.80 $0.00
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STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Estimate Summary to Contractor Report

Print Date: 08/20/2025
JJ04221

Line Primary/

Project Number Cat # Item # Item Code Units Supplemental Description Total Item Quantity Total Amount

13005-3231-14 0100 0010 105-01 LS CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND 
GRADES

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

1.000
0.000
1.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

125,000.00
0.00

125,000.00

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 9014 105-03 DOLL RAILROAD FLAGGING (DEDUCT) Bid:
This Est:
Total:

0.000
0.000
0.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

1.00
0.00
0.00

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 9018 108-07 DAY LIQUIDATED DAMAGES Bid:
This Est:
Total:

0.000
0.000
0.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

1,600.00
0.00
0.00

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 9017 108-08.04 HOUR LIQUIDATED DAMAGES Bid:
This Est:
Total:

0.000
0.000
0.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

1,000.00
0.00
0.00

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 9015 109-01.01 DOLL PAY ADJUSTMENT FOR FUEL Bid:
This Est:
Total:

0.000
0.000
0.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

1.00
0.00
0.00

13
00
5-

Fuel Adjustment (FUE2) Adj This Est:
Adj Total:

0.000
-58,812.640

Adj This Est:
Adj Total:

0.00
-58,812.64

13
00

13005-3231-14 0100 9016 109-01.02 DOLL PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT FOR 
BITUMINOUS MATERIAL.

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

0.000
0.000
0.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

1.00
0.00
0.00

13
00
5-

Bituminous Adj This Est:
Adj Total:

0.000
-129,243.980

Adj This Est:
Adj Total:

0.00
-129,243.98

13
00

13005-3231-14 0100 0020 109-10.01 HOUR TRAINEE Bid:
This Est:
Total:

2,900.000
0.000
0.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

0.80
0.00
0.00

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 0030 201-01 LS CLEARING AND GRUBBING Bid:
This Est:
Total:

1.000
0.000
1.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

100,000.00
0.00

100,000.00

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 0040 202-02.01 L.F. REMOVAL OF PIPE (SIZE ,STA.) / (15" CMP, 
SR-32 STA. 1011+62)

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

100.000
0.000

100.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

40.00
0.00

4,000.00

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 0050 203-01 C.Y. ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION 
(UNCLASSIFIED)

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

54,511.000
0.000

56,000.180

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

12.75
0.00

714,002.30

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 9009 203-01.03 C.Y. ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION 
(ADDITIONAL MATERIAL)

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

0.000
0.000
0.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

19.13
0.00
0.00

13
00
5-

Project Number Bid % Federal Project Number Project Current Amount Project Description

13005-3231-14 100.01 STP/NH-63(9) 0.00 The grading, drainage and paving on S.R. 63 from west of Old

Page 2RR004



STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Estimate Summary to Contractor Report

Print Date: 08/20/2025
JJ04221

Line Primary/

Project Number Cat # Item # Item Code Units Supplemental Description Total Item Quantity Total Amount

13005-3231-14 0100 0060 203-04 C.Y. PLACING AND SPREADING TOPSOIL Bid:
This Est:
Total:

3,918.000
0.000

4,053.490

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

25.00
0.00

101,337.25

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 9010 203-05 C.Y. UNDERCUTTING Bid:
This Est:
Total:

0.000
0.000

332.870

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

19.13
0.00

6,366.14

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 0070 203-06 M.G. WATER Bid:
This Est:
Total:

697.000
0.000
0.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

10.00
0.00
0.00

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 0080 204-08 C.Y. FOUNDATION FILL MATERIAL Bid:
This Est:
Total:

55.000
0.000
2.120

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

75.00
0.00

159.00

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 0090 204-08.01 C.Y. BACKFILL MATERIAL (FLOWABLE FILL) Bid:
This Est:
Total:

8.000
0.000

38.540

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

250.00
0.00

9,635.00

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 0100 209-02.06 L.F. 15" TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAIN Bid:
This Est:
Total:

398.000
0.000

42.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

20.00
0.00

840.00

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 0110 209-03.22 L.F. FILTER SOCK (18 INCH) Bid:
This Est:
Total:

5,352.000
0.000

1,994.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

6.95
0.00

13,858.30

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 0120 209-03.23 L.F. FILTER SOCK (24 INCH) Bid:
This Est:
Total:

44.000
0.000
0.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

55.00
0.00
0.00

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 0130 209-05 C.Y. SEDIMENT REMOVAL Bid:
This Est:
Total:

149.000
0.000

20.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

20.00
0.00

400.00

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 0140 209-08.02 L.F. TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING) Bid:
This Est:
Total:

5,341.000
0.000

2,899.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

3.85
0.00

11,161.15

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 0150 209-08.03 L.F. TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITHOUT 
BACKING)

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

12,782.000
0.000

3,971.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

1.90
0.00

7,544.90

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 0160 209-08.07 EACH ROCK CHECK DAM PER Bid:
This Est:
Total:

31.000
0.000

19.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

275.00
0.00

5,225.00

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 0170 209-08.08 EACH ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM Bid:
This Est:
Total:

12.000
0.000
6.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

325.00
0.00

1,950.00

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 0180 209-09.01 BAG SANDBAGS Bid:
This Est:
Total:

284.000
0.000
0.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

8.14
0.00
0.00

13
00
5-
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STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Estimate Summary to Contractor Report

Print Date: 08/20/2025
JJ04221

Line Primary/

Project Number Cat # Item # Item Code Units Supplemental Description Total Item Quantity Total Amount

13005-3231-14 0100 0190 209-09.04 EACH SEDIMENT FILTER BAG(15' X 10') Bid:
This Est:
Total:

1.000
0.000
1.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

1,600.00
0.00

1,600.00

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 0200 209-20.03 S.Y. POLYETHYLENE SHEETING (6 MIL. 
MINIMUM)

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

32.000
0.000

36.670

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

30.60
0.00

1,122.10

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 0210 209-20.04 S.Y. POLYETHYLENE SHEETING (10 MIL.) Bid:
This Est:
Total:

41.000
0.000

30.010

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

24.50
0.00

735.25

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 0220 209-40.33 EACH CATCH BASIN PROTECTION (TYPE D) Bid:
This Est:
Total:

1.000
0.000
0.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

1,000.00
0.00
0.00

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 0230 209-40.41 EACH CATCH BASIN FILTER ASSEMBLY(TYPE 1) Bid:
This Est:
Total:

26.000
0.000

11.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

650.00
0.00

7,150.00

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 0240 209-40.44 EACH CATCH BASIN FILTER ASSEMBLY(TYPE 4) Bid:
This Est:
Total:

5.000
0.000
0.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

2,400.00
0.00
0.00

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 0250 303-01 TON MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, 
GRADING D

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

92,561.000
0.000

86,181.960

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

23.00
0.00

1,982,185.08

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 0260 303-01.01 TON GRANULAR BACKFILL (ROADWAY) Bid:
This Est:
Total:

873.000
0.000

2,834.870

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

50.00
0.00

141,743.50

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 0270 303-10.01 TON MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57) Bid:
This Est:
Total:

69.000
0.000

210.670

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

50.00
0.00

10,533.50

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 0280 303-10.03 TON MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 68) Bid:
This Est:
Total:

127.000
0.000

83.150

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

50.00
0.00

4,157.50

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 0290 307-01.01 TON ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) 
(BPMB-HM) GRADING A

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

10,810.000
0.000

12,759.630

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

78.00
0.00

995,251.14

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 0300 307-01.08 TON ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) 
(BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

8,811.000
0.000

11,006.510

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

85.00
0.00

935,553.35

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 9006 307-03.20 DOLL PRICE ADJUSTMENT FOR AC CONTENT Bid:
This Est:
Total:

0.000
0.000
0.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

1.00
0.00
0.00

13
00
5-

307 AC Content Adjustment Adj This Est:
Adj Total:

0.000
-9,594.530

Adj This Est:
Adj Total:

0.00
-9,594.53

13
00
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STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Estimate Summary to Contractor Report

Print Date: 08/20/2025
JJ04221

Line Primary/

Project Number Cat # Item # Item Code Units Supplemental Description Total Item Quantity Total Amount

13005-3231-14 0100 9007 307-05.40 DOLL LIQUID ANTI-STRIP AGENT PAYMENT Bid:
This Est:
Total:

0.000
0.000
0.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

1.00
0.00
0.00

13
00
5-

Anti-strip 307 Adj This Est:
Adj Total:

0.000
14,497.500

Adj This Est:
Adj Total:

0.00
14,497.50

13
00

13005-3231-14 0100 9008 307-05.41 DOLL HYDRATE LIME ANTI-STRIP AGENT 
PAYMENT

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

0.000
0.000
0.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

1.00
0.00
0.00

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 0310 402-01 TON BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT 
(PC)

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

110.000
0.000

47.980

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

700.00
0.00

33,586.00

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 0320 402-02 TON AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (PC) Bid:
This Est:
Total:

384.000
0.000
0.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

30.00
0.00
0.00

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 0330 403-01 TON BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT 
(TC)

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

94.000
0.000

140.160

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

700.00
0.00

98,112.00

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 9004 407-07 DOLL DENSITY DEDUCTION Bid:
This Est:
Total:

0.000
0.000
0.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

1.00
0.00
0.00

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 9005 407-09 DOLL ASPHALT CEMENT CONTENT & 
GRADATION DEDUCTION

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

0.000
0.000
0.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

1.00
0.00
0.00

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 0340 407-20.05 L.F. SAW CUTTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT Bid:
This Est:
Total:

51,765.000
0.000

52,292.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

1.00
0.00

52,292.00

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 0350 411-01.07 TON ACS MIX (PG64-22) GRADING E 
SHOULDER

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

1,911.000
0.000

586.450

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

80.00
0.00

46,916.00

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 0360 411-01.10 TON ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D Bid:
This Est:
Total:

11,878.000
0.000

15,378.590

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

87.00
0.00

1,337,937.33

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 9000 411-03.20 DOLL PRICE ADJUSTMENT FOR ASPHALT 
CEMENT CONTENT

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

0.000
0.000
0.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

1.00
0.00
0.00

13
00
5-

411 AC Content Adjustment Adj This Est:
Adj Total:

0.000
1,505.900

Adj This Est:
Adj Total:

0.00
1,505.90

13
00

13005-3231-14 0100 9013 411-03.30 DOLL RIDEABILITY DEDUCTION Bid:
This Est:
Total:

0.000
0.000
0.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

1.00
0.00
0.00

13
00
5-
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STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Estimate Summary to Contractor Report

Print Date: 08/20/2025
JJ04221

Line Primary/

Project Number Cat # Item # Item Code Units Supplemental Description Total Item Quantity Total Amount

13005-3231-14 0100 9001 411-03.40 DOLL MATERIAL VARIATION DEDUCTION Bid:
This Est:
Total:

0.000
0.000
0.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

1.00
0.00
0.00

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 9002 411-05.40 DOLL LIQUID ANTI-STRIP AGENT PAYMENT Bid:
This Est:
Total:

0.000
0.000
0.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

1.00
0.00
0.00

13
00
5-

Anti-strip 411 Adj This Est:
Adj Total:

0.000
15,372.000

Adj This Est:
Adj Total:

0.00
15,372.00

13
00

13005-3231-14 0100 9003 411-05.41 DOLL HYDRATED LIME ANTI-STRIP AGENT 
PAYMENT

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

0.000
0.000
0.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

1.00
0.00
0.00

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 0370 411-12.03 L.M. SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-
CONTINUOUS) (8IN WIDTH)

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

11.000
0.000
9.158

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

750.00
0.00

6,868.50

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 0380 415-01.01 TON COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT Bid:
This Est:
Total:

10,725.000
0.000

9,152.410

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

21.50
0.00

196,776.82

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 0390 604-01.01 C.Y. CLASS A CONCRETE (ROADWAY) Bid:
This Est:
Total:

208.000
0.000

226.900

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

800.00
0.00

181,520.00

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 0400 604-01.02 LB. STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (ROADWAY) Bid:
This Est:
Total:

39,328.000
0.000

55,352.500

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

1.00
0.00

55,352.50

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 0410 604-07.01 S.F. RETAINING WALL (DESCRIPTION) / 
(SHARED USE PATH-WALL 1)

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

770.000
0.000

1,128.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

85.00
0.00

95,880.00

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 0420 604-07.02 S.F. RETAINING WALL (DESCRIPTION) / 
(SHARED USE PATH-WALL 2)

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

675.000
0.000

984.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

85.00
0.00

83,640.00

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 0430 607-01.02 L.F. 12" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III) Bid:
This Est:
Total:

72.000
0.000

72.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

70.00
0.00

5,040.00

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 0440 607-03.02 L.F. 18" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III) Bid:
This Est:
Total:

560.000
0.000

567.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

70.00
0.00

39,690.00

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 0450 607-06.02 L.F. 30" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III) Bid:
This Est:
Total:

63.000
0.000

68.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

110.00
0.00

7,480.00

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 0460 607-37.02 L.F. 18" CORRUGATED METAL PIPE CULVERT Bid:
This Est:
Total:

31.000
0.000

22.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

175.00
0.00

3,850.00

13
00
5-
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STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Estimate Summary to Contractor Report

Print Date: 08/20/2025
JJ04221

Line Primary/

Project Number Cat # Item # Item Code Units Supplemental Description Total Item Quantity Total Amount

13005-3231-14 0100 0470 607-37.04 L.F. 30" CORRUGATED METAL PIPE CULVERT Bid:
This Est:
Total:

10.000
0.000
0.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

325.00
0.00
0.00

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 0480 607-39.02 L.F. 18" PIPE CULVERT (SIDE DRAIN) Bid:
This Est:
Total:

113.000
0.000

120.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

70.00
0.00

8,400.00

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 0490 607-39.04 L.F. 30" PIPE CULVERT (SIDE DRAIN) Bid:
This Est:
Total:

42.000
0.000

42.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

110.00
0.00

4,620.00

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 0500 611-05.02 L.F. 12IN PVC PIPE FOR TRENCH DRAINS Bid:
This Est:
Total:

43.000
0.000
0.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

100.00
0.00
0.00

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 0510 611-07.01 C.Y. CLASS A CONCRETE (PIPE ENDWALLS) Bid:
This Est:
Total:

18.000
0.000

18.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

1,600.00
0.00

28,800.00

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 0520 611-07.02 LB. STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (PIPE 
ENDWALLS)

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

816.000
0.000

816.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

2.50
0.00

2,040.00

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 0530 611-07.56 EACH 18IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 6:1 Bid:
This Est:
Total:

1.000
0.000
1.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

4,250.00
0.00

4,250.00

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 0540 611-07.61 EACH 30IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 4:1 Bid:
This Est:
Total:

2.000
0.000
2.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

5,200.00
0.00

10,400.00

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 0550 611-07.62 EACH 30IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 6:1 Bid:
This Est:
Total:

1.000
0.000
1.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

6,500.00
0.00

6,500.00

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 0560 611-07.64 EACH 36IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 4:1 Bid:
This Est:
Total:

1.000
0.000
1.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

6,500.00
0.00

6,500.00

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 0570 611-07.68 EACH 42IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 6:1 Bid:
This Est:
Total:

1.000
0.000
1.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

10,000.00
0.00

10,000.00

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 0580 611-07.73 EACH 18IN ENDWALL (MEDIAN DRAIN) Bid:
This Est:
Total:

1.000
0.000
1.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

7,500.00
0.00

7,500.00

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 0590 611-25.02 EACH CATCH BASINS, TYPE 25, > 4' - 8' DEPTH Bid:
This Est:
Total:

3.000
0.000
3.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

4,000.00
0.00

12,000.00

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 0600 611-42.01 EACH CATCH BASINS, TYPE 42, 0' - 4' DEPTH Bid:
This Est:
Total:

11.000
0.000

11.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

4,000.00
0.00

44,000.00

13
00
5-
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13005-3231-14 0100 0610 611-90.01 EACH CATCH BASINS, (TYPE __,   __' DEPTH) / 
(TYPE MOD, 0' - 4' DEPTH)

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

4.000
0.000
0.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

4,000.00
0.00
0.00

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 0620 621-03.03 L.F. 24" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE Bid:
This Est:
Total:

110.000
0.000
0.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

40.00
0.00
0.00

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 0630 621-03.07 L.F. 48" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE Bid:
This Est:
Total:

205.000
0.000

275.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

80.00
0.00

22,000.00

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 0640 621-05.01 S.F. TEMPORARY SHORING Bid:
This Est:
Total:

1,706.000
0.000

1,440.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

17.50
0.00

25,200.00

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 0650 702-03 C.Y. CONCRETE COMBINED CURB & GUTTER Bid:
This Est:
Total:

75.000
0.000

74.580

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

450.00
0.00

33,561.00

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 0660 703-01 C.Y. PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DITCH 
PAVING

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

142.000
0.000

235.700

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

650.00
0.00

153,205.00

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 0670 705-01.01 L.F. GUARDRAIL AT BRIDGE ENDS Bid:
This Est:
Total:

108.000
0.000

108.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

68.25
0.00

7,371.00

13
00
5-

Stockpiled Materials Adjustment Adj This Est:
Adj Total:

0.000
108.000

Adj This Est:
Adj Total:

0.00
-4,151.50

13
00

Stockpiled Materials Initial Payment Adj This Est:
Adj Total:

0.000
0.000

Adj This Est:
Adj Total:

0.00
4,151.50

13
00

13005-3231-14 0100 0680 705-01.04 L.F. METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE Bid:
This Est:
Total:

38.000
0.000

62.500

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

55.00
0.00

3,437.50

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 9011 705-01.50 L.F. SHOP CURVED GUARDRAIL AT BRIDGE 
ENDS

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

0.000
0.000
0.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

85.31
0.00
0.00

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 0690 705-04.02 EACH GUARDRAIL TERMINAL (TYPE 12) Bid:
This Est:
Total:

1.000
0.000
0.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

800.00
0.00
0.00

13
00
5-

Stockpiled Materials Initial Payment Adj This Est:
Adj Total:

0.000
0.000

Adj This Est:
Adj Total:

0.00
206.47

13
00

Stockpiled Materials Closure Adj This Est:
Adj Total:

0.000
0.000

Adj This Est:
Adj Total:

0.00
-206.47

13
00

13005-3231-14 0100 0700 705-04.09 EACH EARTH PAD FOR TYPE 38 GR END 
TREATMENT

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

37.000
0.000

41.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

1,050.00
0.00

43,050.00

13
00
5-
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13005-3231-14 0100 0710 705-04.10 EACH EARTH PAD FOR GUARD RAIL END 
TREATMENT

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

11.000
0.000
0.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

1,050.00
0.00
0.00

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 0720 705-04.21 L.F. GUARDRAIL DELINEATION 
ENHANCEMENT

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

3,319.000
0.000

2,925.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

2.52
0.00

7,371.00

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 0730 705-06.01 L.F. W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL3 Bid:
This Est:
Total:

15,257.000
0.000

16,137.750

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

15.50
0.00

250,135.13

13
00
5-

Stockpiled Materials Adjustment Adj This Est:
Adj Total:

0.000
15,257.000

Adj This Est:
Adj Total:

0.00
-152,674.74

13
00

Stockpiled Materials Initial Payment Adj This Est:
Adj Total:

0.000
0.000

Adj This Est:
Adj Total:

0.00
152,674.74

13
00

13005-3231-14 0100 0740 705-06.10 EACH GR TERMINALTRAILING END (TYPE 13) 
MASH TL3

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

4.000
0.000
4.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

800.00
0.00

3,200.00

13
00
5-

Stockpiled Materials Adjustment Adj This Est:
Adj Total:

0.000
4.000

Adj This Est:
Adj Total:

0.00
-2,359.80

13
00

Stockpiled Materials Initial Payment Adj This Est:
Adj Total:

0.000
0.000

Adj This Est:
Adj Total:

0.00
2,359.80

13
00

13005-3231-14 0100 0750 705-06.11 EACH GR TERMINAL (IN-INLINE) MASH TL3 Bid:
This Est:
Total:

16.000
0.000

11.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

550.00
0.00

6,050.00

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 0760 705-06.20 EACH TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM 
MASH TL-3

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

37.000
0.000

43.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

2,600.00
0.00

111,800.00

13
00
5-

Stockpiled Materials Adjustment Adj This Est:
Adj Total:

0.000
37.000

Adj This Est:
Adj Total:

0.00
-61,038.16

13
00

Stockpiled Materials Initial Payment Adj This Est:
Adj Total:

0.000
0.000

Adj This Est:
Adj Total:

0.00
61,038.16

13
00

13005-3231-14 0100 0770 705-06.30 EACH GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) 
MASH TL2

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

11.000
0.000

10.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

1,995.00
0.00

19,950.00

13
00
5-

Stockpiled Materials Adjustment Adj This Est:
Adj Total:

0.000
10.000

Adj This Est:
Adj Total:

0.00
-15,021.87

13
00

Stockpiled Materials Initial Payment Adj This Est:
Adj Total:

0.000
0.000

Adj This Est:
Adj Total:

0.00
16,524.05

13
00

Stockpiled Materials Closure Adj This Est:
Adj Total:

0.000
0.000

Adj This Est:
Adj Total:

0.00
-1,502.18

13
00
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13005-3231-14 0100 0780 705-08.51 EACH PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATOR 
NCHRP350 TL-3

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

2.000
0.000
2.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

6,500.00
0.00

13,000.00

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 0790 706-01 L.F. GUARDRAIL REMOVED Bid:
This Est:
Total:

2,926.000
0.000

10,703.500

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

0.40
0.00

4,281.40

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 0800 707-01.01 L.F. CHAIN-LINK FENCE (4-FOOT) Bid:
This Est:
Total:

727.000
0.000

727.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

8.50
0.00

6,179.50

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 0810 707-01.02 EACH END & CORNER POST ASSEMBLY(CHAIN-
LINK FENCE 4')

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

6.000
0.000
7.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

1,200.00
0.00

8,400.00

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 0820 707-08.11 L.F. HIGH-VISIBILITY CONSTRUCTION FENCE Bid:
This Est:
Total:

248.000
0.000

94.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

8.50
0.00

799.00

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 0830 709-05.05 TON MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3) Bid:
This Est:
Total:

200.000
0.000
0.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

50.00
0.00
0.00

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 0840 709-05.06 TON MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-1) Bid:
This Est:
Total:

743.000
0.000

566.250

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

50.00
0.00

28,312.50

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 0850 709-05.08 TON MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS B) Bid:
This Est:
Total:

885.000
0.000

386.520

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

50.00
0.00

19,326.00

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 0860 710-10.02 L.F. 6" PERFORATED PLASTIC PIPE Bid:
This Est:
Total:

121.000
0.000
0.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

20.00
0.00
0.00

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 0870 712-01 LS TRAFFIC CONTROL Bid:
This Est:
Total:

1.000
0.000
1.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

750,000.00
0.00

750,000.00

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 0880 712-02.02 L.F. INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER 
RAIL

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

5,080.000
0.000

3,380.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

35.00
0.00

118,300.00

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 0890 712-02.45 L.F. INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER 
RAIL(TO REMAIN)

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

30.000
0.000
0.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

150.00
0.00
0.00

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 0900 712-04.01 EACH FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING) Bid:
This Est:
Total:

877.000
0.000

820.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

27.50
0.00

22,550.00

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 0910 712-04.50 EACH BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR Bid:
This Est:
Total:

322.000
0.000

131.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

12.50
0.00

1,637.50

13
00
5-
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13005-3231-14 0100 0920 712-06 S.F. SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION) Bid:
This Est:
Total:

518.000
0.000

1,628.500

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

7.75
0.00

12,620.88

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 0930 712-07.03 L.F. TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III) Bid:
This Est:
Total:

36.000
0.000

88.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

31.50
0.00

2,772.00

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 0940 712-08.03 EACH ARROW BOARD (TYPE C) Bid:
This Est:
Total:

2.000
0.000
2.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

2,250.00
0.00

4,500.00

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 0950 712-09.01 L.F. REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING LINE Bid:
This Est:
Total:

158,076.000
0.000

53,199.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

2.05
0.00

109,057.95

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 0960 712-09.02 L.F. REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (8" 
BARRIER LINE)

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

5,085.000
0.000

300.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

2.75
0.00

825.00

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 0970 713-02.21 L.F. SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT Bid:
This Est:
Total:

246.000
0.000

204.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

6.50
0.00

1,326.00

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 0980 713-02.22 L.F. BARRIER WALL DELINEATION 
ENHANCEMENT

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

300.000
0.000

300.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

5.75
0.00

1,725.00

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 0990 713-11.02 LB. PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE 
POST

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

3,878.000
0.000

4,091.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

3.95
0.00

16,159.45

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 1000 713-11.21 EACH P POST SLIP BASE Bid:
This Est:
Total:

103.000
0.000

12.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

375.00
0.00

4,500.00

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 1010 713-13.02 S.F. FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" 
THICK)

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

258.000
0.000

309.290

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

14.00
0.00

4,330.06

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 1020 713-13.03 S.F. FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" 
THICK)

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

757.000
0.000

574.660

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

15.75
0.00

9,050.90

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 1030 713-14.21 S.F. STREET NAME SIGN (RIGID 0.100IN THICK Bid:
This Est:
Total:

37.000
0.000

53.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

57.04
0.00

3,023.12

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 1040 713-15 LS REMOVAL OF SIGNS, POSTS AND 
FOOTINGS

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

1.000
0.000
1.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

10,000.00
0.00

10,000.00

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 1050 713-15.07 EACH SUSPENDED FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM 
SIGN (0.080" THICK)

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

2.000
0.000
2.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

271.40
0.00

542.80

13
00
5-
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13005-3231-14 0100 1060 713-15.35 EACH METAL BARRICADE (TYPE III) Bid:
This Est:
Total:

3.000
0.000
0.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

750.00
0.00
0.00

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 1070 713-16.01 EACH CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT Bid:
This Est:
Total:

4.000
0.000
3.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

3,650.00
0.00

10,950.00

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 1080 713-16.07 EACH END OF ROADWAY SIGN AND SUPPORT Bid:
This Est:
Total:

2.000
0.000
0.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

150.00
0.00
0.00

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 1090 714-05.04 EACH PULL BOXES (TYPE C) Bid:
This Est:
Total:

2.000
0.000
0.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

756.21
0.00
0.00

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 1100 714-08.32 EACH REMOVAL OF LIGHT STANDARD & 
FOUNDATION

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

1.000
0.000
1.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

1,000.00
0.00

1,000.00

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 1110 714-09.09 EACH LUMINAIRES (DESCRIPTION) / (279W LED, 
SIGNAL POLE MOUNTED)

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

3.000
0.000
3.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

1,093.33
0.00

3,279.99

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 1120 714-14.03 EACH MASTARM (DESCRIPTION) / (1' - 10") Bid:
This Est:
Total:

3.000
0.000
2.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

449.22
0.00

898.44

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 1130 716-01.05 EACH TEMPORARY RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER Bid:
This Est:
Total:

1,367.000
0.000

671.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

7.25
0.00

4,864.75

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 1140 716-01.21 EACH SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT 
MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 COLOR)

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

1,125.000
0.000

850.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

26.25
0.00

22,312.50

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 1150 716-01.22 EACH SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT 
MARKERS (MONO-DIR)(1 COLOR)

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

403.000
0.000

136.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

26.25
0.00

3,570.00

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 1160 716-01.23 EACH SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT 
MARKERS (BI-DIR)(2 COLOR)

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

38.000
0.000

370.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

26.25
0.00

9,712.50

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 1170 716-02.04 S.Y. PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING
(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

3,032.000
0.000

55.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

20.75
0.00

1,141.25

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 1180 716-02.05 L.F. PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP 
LINE)

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

1,109.000
0.000

814.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

10.75
0.00

8,750.50

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 1190 716-02.06 EACH PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN 
LANE ARROW)

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

110.000
0.000

150.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

135.00
0.00

20,250.00

13
00
5-
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13005-3231-14 0100 1200 716-02.07 L.F. PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (24" 
BARRIER LINE)

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

263.000
0.000
0.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

10.50
0.00
0.00

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 1210 716-02.08 L.F. PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8" 
DOTTED LINE)

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

3,173.000
0.000

466.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

1.50
0.00

699.00

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 1220 716-02.09 L.F. PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING 
(LONGITUDINAL CROSS-WALK)

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

48.000
0.000

48.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

28.50
0.00

1,368.00

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 1230 716-02.12 L.M. PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8IN LINE) Bid:
This Est:
Total:

1.000
0.000
0.897

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

8,250.00
0.00

7,400.25

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 1240 716-03.01 EACH PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING 
(ONLY)

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

6.000
0.000

26.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

225.00
0.00

5,850.00

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 1250 716-04.12 S.F. PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD 
LINE)

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

48.000
0.000

15.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

12.50
0.00

187.50

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 1260 716-04.14 EACH PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LANE 
REDUCTION ARROW)

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

2.000
0.000
3.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

325.00
0.00

975.00

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 1270 716-04.16 L.F. PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (NOISE 
STRIP)

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

828.000
0.000

810.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

4.75
0.00

3,847.50

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 1280 716-05.01 L.M. PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE) Bid:
This Est:
Total:

50.000
0.000

64.341

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

625.00
0.00

40,213.13

13
00
5-

Material Discrepancy Payment Adjustment Adj This Est:
Adj Total:

0.000
0.000

Adj This Est:
Adj Total:

0.00
0.01

13
00

13005-3231-14 0100 1290 716-08.20 L.M. REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE) Bid:
This Est:
Total:

21.000
0.000
6.865

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

3,250.00
0.00

22,311.25

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 1300 716-12.01 L.M. ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO  PVMT 
MRKNG (4IN LINE)

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

1.000
0.000
0.462

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

3,250.00
0.00

1,501.50

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 1310 716-12.02 L.M. ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO  PVMT 
MRKNG (6IN LINE)

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

34.000
0.000

28.229

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

4,450.00
0.00

125,619.05

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 1320 716-13.02 L.M. SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) 
(6IN LINE)

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

13.000
0.000
0.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

2,925.00
0.00
0.00

13
00
5-
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13005-3231-14 0100 1330 717-01 LS MOBILIZATION Bid:
This Est:
Total:

1.000
0.000
1.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

500,000.00
0.00

500,000.00

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 1340 725-20.54 L.F. CABLE (1/C #8 AWG.) Bid:
This Est:
Total:

250.000
0.000

915.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

1.44
0.00

1,317.60

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 1350 730-01.02 EACH REMOVAL OF SIGNAL EQUIPMENT Bid:
This Est:
Total:

1.000
0.000
1.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

1,832.66
0.00

1,832.66

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 1360 730-01.08 EACH SCHOOL SPEED LIMIT FLASHING SIGNAL 
INSTALLED

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

2.000
0.000
2.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

4,711.71
0.00

9,423.42

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 1370 730-02.09 EACH SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (130 WITH 
BACKPLATE)

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

3.000
0.000
3.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

790.62
0.00

2,371.86

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 1380 730-02.17 EACH SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (150 A2H WITH 
BACKPLATE)

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

1.000
0.000
1.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

1,255.11
0.00

1,255.11

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 1390 730-02.30 EACH SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (DESCRIPTION) 
/ (130 A2 WITH BACKPLATE)

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

2.000
0.000
2.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

797.73
0.00

1,595.46

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 1400 730-03.20 EACH INSTALL PULL BOX (TYPE A) Bid:
This Est:
Total:

3.000
0.000
3.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

351.03
0.00

1,053.09

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 1410 730-03.21 EACH INSTALL PULL BOX (TYPE B) Bid:
This Est:
Total:

12.000
0.000

12.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

493.28
0.00

5,919.36

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 1420 730-05.01 EACH ELECTRICAL SERVICE CONNECTION Bid:
This Est:
Total:

1.000
0.000
1.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

653.48
0.00

653.48

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 1430 730-08.02 L.F. SIGNAL CABLE - 5 CONDUCTOR Bid:
This Est:
Total:

660.000
0.000

460.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

1.17
0.00

538.20

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 1440 730-08.03 L.F. SIGNAL CABLE - 7 CONDUCTOR Bid:
This Est:
Total:

480.000
0.000

700.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

1.31
0.00

917.00

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 1450 730-11.10 EACH RISER ASSEMBLY (DESCRIPTION) / (2", 
RGS)

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

3.000
0.000
3.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

178.94
0.00

536.82

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 1460 730-12.01 L.F. CONDUIT 1" DIAMETER (PVC) Bid:
This Est:
Total:

1,275.000
0.000

1,290.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

5.14
0.00

6,630.60

13
00
5-
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13005-3231-14 0100 1470 730-12.02 L.F. CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (PVC) Bid:
This Est:
Total:

115.000
0.000

260.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

5.50
0.00

1,430.00

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 1480 730-12.08 L.F. CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (RGS) Bid:
This Est:
Total:

250.000
0.000
0.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

10.48
0.00
0.00

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 1490 730-12.13 L.F. CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (JACK AND BORE) Bid:
This Est:
Total:

75.000
0.000

270.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

34.40
0.00

9,288.00

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 1500 730-13.01 EACH VEHICLE LOOP DETECTOR (SHELF 
MOUNT)

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

5.000
0.000
5.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

232.25
0.00

1,161.25

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 1510 730-14.01 L.F. SHIELDED DETECTOR CABLE Bid:
This Est:
Total:

3,510.000
0.000

3,136.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

0.65
0.00

2,038.40

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 1520 730-14.02 L.F. SAW SLOT Bid:
This Est:
Total:

948.000
0.000

820.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

7.25
0.00

5,945.00

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 1530 730-14.03 L.F. LOOP WIRE Bid:
This Est:
Total:

780.000
0.000

2,521.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

0.92
0.00

2,319.32

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 1540 730-15.32 EACH CABINET (EIGHT PHASE BASE MOUNTED) Bid:
This Est:
Total:

1.000
0.000
1.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

10,433.40
0.00

10,433.40

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 1550 730-16.02 EACH EIGHT PHASE ACTUATED CONTROLLER Bid:
This Est:
Total:

1.000
0.000
1.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

3,792.58
0.00

3,792.58

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 1560 730-23.96 EACH CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT 
(DESCRIPTION) / (1 @ 65' & 1 @ 45')

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

1.000
0.000
1.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

31,421.10
0.00

31,421.10

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 1570 730-23.97 EACH CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT 
(DESCRIPTION) / (1 @ 71')

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

1.000
0.000
1.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

26,518.94
0.00

26,518.94

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 1580 740-10.03 S.Y. GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION 
CONTROL)

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

1,409.000
0.000

1,372.150

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

3.75
0.00

5,145.56

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 1590 740-11.01 L.F. TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 8IN Bid:
This Est:
Total:

1,060.000
0.000
0.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

3.60
0.00
0.00

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 1600 740-11.04 L.F. TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 20IN Bid:
This Est:
Total:

18,897.000
0.000

5,316.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

3.80
0.00

20,200.80

13
00
5-
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13005-3231-14 0100 1610 801-01 UNIT SEEDING (WITH MULCH) Bid:
This Est:
Total:

91.000
0.000

44.140

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

36.00
0.00

1,589.04

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 1620 801-01.02 UNIT CROWN VETCH MIXTURE (WITH MULCH) Bid:
This Est:
Total:

1.000
0.000
0.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

250.00
0.00
0.00

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 1630 801-01.07 UNIT TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITH MULCH) Bid:
This Est:
Total:

405.000
0.000

58.260

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

21.75
0.00

1,267.16

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 1640 801-02 UNIT SEEDING (WITHOUT MULCH) Bid:
This Est:
Total:

153.000
0.000

252.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

21.50
0.00

5,418.00

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 1650 801-02.01 UNIT CROWN VETCH MIXTURE (WITHOUT 
MULCH)

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

155.000
0.000
0.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

24.30
0.00
0.00

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 1660 801-03 M.G. WATER (SEEDING & SODDING) Bid:
This Est:
Total:

73.000
0.000

102.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

100.00
0.00

10,200.00

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 9012 801-06 UNIT MULCH Bid:
This Est:
Total:

0.000
0.000
0.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

21.60
0.00
0.00

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 1670 801-07 LB. SEED (SUPPLEMENTAL APPLICATION) Bid:
This Est:
Total:

156.000
0.000
0.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

15.00
0.00
0.00

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 1680 801-07.01 LB. CROWN VETCH SEED (SUPPLEMENTAL 
APPLICATION)

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

10.000
0.000
0.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

225.00
0.00
0.00

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 1690 801-08 TON FERTILIZER (SUPPLEMENTAL 
APPLICATION)

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

2.000
0.000
0.005

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

1,200.00
0.00
6.00

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 1700 803-01 S.Y. SODDING (NEW SOD) Bid:
This Est:
Total:

8,164.000
0.000

7,873.930

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

6.40
0.00

50,393.15

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 1710 805-01.03 S.Y. TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT (CLASS III) Bid:
This Est:
Total:

294.000
0.000
0.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

10.00
0.00
0.00

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 1720 805-12.02 S.Y. EROSION CONTROL BLANKET (TYPE II) Bid:
This Est:
Total:

13,593.000
0.000

28,033.390

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

0.80
0.00

22,426.71

13
00
5-

13005-3231-14 0100 1730 806-02.03 CYCL PROJECT MOWING Bid:
This Est:
Total:

4.000
0.000
4.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

3,500.00
0.00

14,000.00

13
00
5-
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